

29 August 2023

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

APA Group (ASX:APA)

Cleansing notice in respect of the Placement securities

APA Group Limited (ACN 091 344 704), as the trustee and responsible entity of APA Infrastructure Trust (ARSN 091 678 778) ("APA Infra") and the trustee and responsible entity of APA Investment Trust (ARSN 115 585 441) ("APA Invest") (together, "APA") has today issued 79,411,765 fully paid APA stapled securities (each consisting of an ordinary unit in APA Infra and an ordinary unit in APA Invest) ("Stapled Securities") to institutional investors under the placement announced on 23 August 2023.

APA gives notice under section 1012DA(5)(e) of the *Corporations Act 2001* (Cth), as modified by ASIC Corporations (Sale Offers That Do Not Need Disclosure) Instrument 2016/80 and ASIC Corporations (Disregarding Technical Relief) Instrument 2016/73 ("**Act**") that:

- APA issued 79,411,765 Stapled Securities without a product disclosure statement;
- as a disclosing entity, APA is subject to regular reporting and disclosure obligations;
- as at the date of this notice, APA has complied with:
 - o the provisions of Chapter 2M of the Act, as they apply to APA; and
 - sections 674 and 674A of the Act, as those sections apply to APA; and
- as at the date of this notice, there is no excluded information of the type referred to in sections 1012DA(7) or 1012DA(8) of the Act that is required to be set out in this notice.

END

Authorised for release by Amanda Cheney

Company Secretary APA Group Limited

For further information, please contact:

Investor enquiries:

Andrew Gibson

General Manager Investor Relations

Telephone: +61 3 8416 2466

Mob: +61 437 169 292

Email: Andrew.Gibson@apa.com.au

Media enquiries:

Michael Cox

Head of Media Relations & Financial Communications

Telephone: +61 2 8044 7002

Mob: +61 429 465 227

Email: Michael.Cox@apa.com.au

About APA Group (APA)

APA is a leading Australian Securities Exchange (ASX) listed energy infrastructure business. We own and/or manage and operate a diverse, \$22 billion portfolio of gas, electricity, solar and wind assets. Consistent with our purpose to strengthen communities through responsible energy, we deliver approximately half of the nation's gas usage and connect Victoria with South Australia, Tasmania with Victoria and New South Wales with Queensland through our investments in electricity transmission assets. We also own and operate renewable power generation assets in Australia, with wind and solar projects across the country. APA Infrastructure Limited is a wholly owned subsidiary of APA Infrastructure Trust and is the borrowing entity of APA Group. For more information visit APA's website, apa.com.au.